

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 16576 OF 2022

Krupa Polymers (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax,
Circle 4(2)(1), Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jeet Kamdar i/b. Atul K. Jasani for the Petitioner
Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the Respondents

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.***

DATE : 14 JUNE 2022

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to take instructions and file reply.

2. At his request, stand over to 5 July 2022.
3. In case, any coercive steps are likely to be taken before the next date, liberty to apply.

N.R. BORKAR, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.