

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2022

Krupa Polymers (India) Private Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 4(2)(1), Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Jeet Kamdar i/b Mr. Atul K. Jasani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Omle, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 05th JULY, 2022.

P.C:

. Ms. Mamta Omle, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted further six weeks time to file reply.

2. List on 30th August, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)