

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2846 OF 2022

Krupa Polymers (India) Private Limited .. Petitioner

v/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,

Circle-4(2)(1), Mumbai & Ors.

(A.Y. 2015-16) .. Respondents

...

Mr. Atul K. Jasami for the petitioner.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 30TH JANUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe seeking extension of ad-interim relief.
2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 19th April 2023.
4. In the meantime, ad-interim relief vide order dated 14th June 2022, shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)