

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2022**

Krupa Plymers (India) Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,  
Circle 4(2)(1), Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

ASHVINI  
BAPPASAHEB  
KAKDE

Digitally signed by  
ASHVINI  
BAPPASAHEB KAKDE  
Date: 2024.08.21  
11:01:58 +0530

**Mr. Atul Karsandas Jasani, Advocate for the Petitioner.**

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE: AUGUST 20, 2024**

**P. C.**

1. Not on board. At the request of the Petitioner taken on production board.
2. The ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2024.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**

**[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**

Page 1 of 1  
AUGUST 20, 2024

Ashvini Narwade