

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.01.20
17:47:10 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.2846 OF 2022

Krupa Polymers (India) Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 4(2)(1), Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Jeet Kamdar a/w Mr. Atul K. Jasani for the petitioner.
Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the respondents.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATE : 20 January 2025

PC.:-

1. In this case, we have not granted any ad-interim relief. We have only granted the petitioner liberty to apply in case any coercive steps are taken or there is a real apprehension of such steps being taken.
2. List this matter on 18 February 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)